Decision No. ] K780

BEFORE T=ZE RAIIRCAD COMIISSION OF THE STATE CF CALIFORNIL

£,

\._/ ,"x / /" M

7y,
Y/ :7’//

';
Applicetion No. 13157,

In the Metter of the Apvlicution of
EOIE THILEPEONE COIPANY OF COVINA,

)
s
)
8 coxporation, for an order auwthor-) e "
izing the issue and sale of )
$25,000.00 par value of ite )
genersl re“unding six percent ]
bonds, $70,000.00 per value of its )
n*eferrcd capital stock eng )
$55,000.00 par velune of its commen )
Stook. }

Ioyd Wright, for amvplicant.

3Y TEE COIQLISSION:

STEST  SUPPLEMENTAL  OPINTON

In o supplemental petition Liled in the sbove entitled
mavier on &uénst 8, 1927, Eome Telephone Company of Covins asks the
Zeilroad Commission to meke & further order in 4his proceeding por~
nitting it %o sell at this time $15,000.00 of the gemeral refuniing
six percert bonds, $25,000.00 of the seven percent prefer:ea stock
and $20,000.00 of the common Stock which “he Commission, by
Deciéion No. 17543, dated October 29, 1926, authorized 4t t0 issue.

3y Declsion No. 17543 the . Commission suthorized the
coxpany to issue 525,000.00 of bonds, $70,000.00 of preferred stock

& $55,000.00 of common stock. The order permitted the company
to sell, at that time, $10,000.00 of the bonds. $20,000.00 of the
preferred stock and $20;OO0.00 of ‘e common Stock bub provided that
“oe remainder of the securities asuthorized to be issued night be

sold only when *the Commission had Lixed the prices at waich they

L.




miget be digposed of and suvlthorized the use of the vroceeds.

In now sSezking to Sell additional stock and bonde the
compeny asks.permissian %o cell tke bomds ot ninety-s3ix percent of
Tuce valuwe plus accrued interest, lese a selling exvense of not o
emoed 3.5 percent of fece value; the preferred stock at par, less
& selling expense of not to exceed f£ive percent of the par value;
end the cozmon stock et 105, less o selling expense of not to exceed
Live percest of the nar veluwe. It proposes to use tho proceeds,
améunting to $57,625.00, for the foilowing pPRIposSes:

To reimburse operating revemaes . . .319;686.26
7o construct & toll eircuit to San Gabrlel canycn «  «.16,000.00
To pay Norte Electric Manufacturing Company invoice,
oo 6086 . . . - =« « « B6,500.00
pay John A. Roebling SOnsf COmpany invoice,
Ko. 1092 - - - ‘. - O‘ - - - L] - - L] - - 5,071‘63
pey John L. Roebling Sons* Company iavoice,
NO'- 1093 - - - - - - - » - - - - - L - 4,698.39

- pay for =dditions tc plent . « + e« « « . 5,068.72
ney sdditional stock selling ewpenue. s e e e . 600.00

TOtaLeereinnnennnnnaeae. B5T,625.00

It appeers that the company has expended for additiona
and betterments to its plant and proverties the sum of 319, 686.26
woleh has not been peld or provided dy the issue of stock or bonds.
These expoxrditures are deseribed in some ' detall in & scheduie £1led

witz the Commission and include the following:=-

Stetion eguipment 53,277 .31
Pole lines . . -4,448.07
Aerisl egble. . 3,225,862
Leriel wire . .. . 5,611.48
Uadenground condulk 978.64
Undergromnd cable . 1,791.75
Toll pole lines. . 53.39

> & & 8 v »

Total.... .519,686.26




ALtbowgh the compary &sks permission U0 use these pro-
ceeds 1o reimburse its operating revenue, it seems thet the expen-
gitures were made rather with borrowed moneys axd 1t sppesrs to be
tne compexy's intention to use the $19,5686.26 to pay in pert out-
standing no%es. whick are reported at $25,000.00. Tae order nere-
in, sccordingly, will so direct.

Tee Seconé item In the tebulation is a proposed expendi-
tare of $16,000.00 for the purpsse of building a five cireuit toll
lire %0 the forks in the San Gubriel Canyon. There is, however,
& %01l line st present im San Gabriel Canyon ovmed and operated by
the Zstate of R. M. Follows under the firm neme and style of
Tollows Toll Line. Applicant kas made arrangements 10 purchase
“he Tollows Toll Line and to increase the capecity of its facilities
tarough the expenditure of the $16,000.00 as Propo sed herein. o
thic end it recently hss filed ar applicetion, Jointly wita the
Tstete of R. . Follows, for an order autnorizing the transfer of

the existing system. Tntil this applicstion (No. 13951) is

granted, we do not believe trat we skomld guthorlze the use of stoek

and bond proceeds to pay for the comstruction of the toll circuit.
This portion of the supplemental petition therefore will be held in
sbeyence vending the determination of Lpplication No. 13951.

It is of record trat the threé invoices zereinafter
mentioned have been vaid and that they represent expenditures foxr
additionsl proverties as follows:-

2-200 line bays primery ard first selection, each ecuipped
with 50 lines and 6 trunks, one for the

Glendora office and one for the Azuss office..$6,500.00

12,5C0 feet of 15 palr telephone caoble and 20,000 feet
Of 50 Pair cable LN S RN R B R BN B R RN NN A RN BRI RN NE R N W N ) 5,071.63

feet of 200 pair telephone coble snd 6,000 feet
°£ loo psvir cable S 8 A &% PSS se s s AN TSRS eS 4,698‘39

the veyments were made through borrowed Zunds and some

vhe use of esrnings.




The propose¢d expenditures of $5,068.72 are for sdditions
to tke lines to the Covira, 4zuse, Glendofa. Puente and Beldwin Park
central offices, as set forth in the testimony in this matterx.

The former oxder waich authorized the sale of the
£20,000,00 of preforred stock and $20,000,00 of common stock per—
xzitted the use of J.$ rercent of the par value of stock sold to pay
selling expenses. The eompany now alleges tnat its Board of
Directors suthorized the payment of five vercent of the proceeds
from the sale of ctock for these purposes and an agreement according-
1y wes mede on thet basis. It therefore ssks permission to make
an additiomal peyment of 1.5 vercent, smounting to $600.00, for the
$40,000.00 of stock heretofore solé and vey Live percent cormissions
on the stoek it now decsires to sell. This request will not be
grented. The order serein will sllow the compeny to use an amount
canal to three and one half wercent of the par value of stock and

ponds sold Yo pay commicsions and ¢other expenses incldent to tae

Sele 0F the atoel and bonds. E

TIEST  SURPLEIMENTAL  OXDER

»

L supplemental pelition naving beer filed with tke
Rallroad Comxission by Zome Telephone Company of Covine asgking ver-
rigzion to sell addlitional amountis of the stock axnd donds aufhorize&
te be issued by Decision No. 17543, o further hearirg baving beex
2eld bvefore Examiner'Fankhaaser, and tae Rallroad COmmiésion being
of the opinior that the swpplemental petit%on should be granted only.
a8 provided herein and cwbjcct to the conditions set forth herein,.

and that the oxpenditures herein‘authorized are reasonsbly required

for the purposes specified herein and are not, in whole or in part,

reasonably chargesble to operating expense or to income,




IT IS HEREBY (RDIRED thot Home Telephone Company of
Covina be, and it hereby is, autkorized o sell at not less than
ninety-six percent ¢f face value, plus ucerued interest, %;5,000.00
ol the genersl refunding bonds; at not less than per, $25;OO0.00 of
the preferred stock; and ot not less than 105, $20,000QOO ¢f the
commmor sSvtock, tiae issue of whlch heretofore wes authorized by

Decision XNo. 17543, dated QOctober 29, L926.

IT IS EXREBY FURTHER ORDERED thet Home Telephone Company
) of Covips be, and it hercby 18, authorized Lo wse an amount of the
proceeds from the sale of the bonds and stock herein suthaorized to
be s0ld, not exceeding 3.5 percent of the par velue therefor, 0
pay cormissions and expenses incident %o the Sale; to use tae
scerued intorest from the sale of the bonds for geperal corporate
perposes; and 40 use 241,023.00 of the romainder of the proceeds to
PRy ouzstanding-notes'and relmburse {ts treasury on accoumnt of
ecarnings expended for additions end betiterments. The remeining
proceeds and such portion of the 841,025.00 not needed for the fore~
going purposes mey be used orly wkhen suthorized by the Comxission in

subgequent corders.

I7 IS HEZREBY IURATHEER ORDERED that the order in Decision
Xo. 17543, dated October 29, 1926, as emended, shall remain im full

force and effect, except as modified by this Pirst Supplemental Order.

DATED &t San Frencizco, Califormis, this /&u ™™
dsy of Septexmber, 1927.

A b
Y44

7,
, // Commicsioners.
S.




